
Aluminium Racking 
Assembly Instructions



1

Contents
1.  Contents Page
2.  Aluminium Rack

English 

3.  Tools and Items Supplied 
4. TwinBin and Accessories
5.  Aluminium Racking Assembly Instructions 
6. TwinBin Installation Instructions 
7. How the TwinBin System Works 
8. Aluminium  Rack Weight Limitations
9. TwinBin Weight Limitations

Français
10. Outils et articles fournis
11. TwinBin et accessoires
12. Notice de montage du porte-bacs en aluminium
13. Notice d’installation des TwinBin
14. Description du système TwinBin
15. Limites de poids du porte-bacs en aluminium
16. Limites de poids des TwinBin

Italiano
17. Strumenti e articoli in dotazione
18. TwinBin e accessori
19. Istruzioni per il montaggio delle scaffalature in alluminio
20. Istruzioni per l’installazione di TwinBin
21. Come funziona il sistema FlagBin
22. Limiti di peso della scaffalatura in alluminio
23. Limiti di peso TwinBin

Español
24. Herramientas y artículos suministrados
25. TwinBin y accesorios
26. Instrucciones de montaje de la estantería de aluminio
27. Instrucciones de instalación de TwinBin
28. Cómo funciona el sistema TwinBin
29. Límites de peso de la estantería de aluminio
30. Límites de peso de TwinBin

Deutsch
31. Mitgelieferte Werkzeuge und Gegenstände
32. TwinBin und Zubehör
33. Montageanleitung für Aluminiumregale
34. TwinBin Installationsanleitung
35. So funktioniert das FlagBin-System
36. Gewichtsbeschränkungen für Baustahlregale
37. TwinBin-Gewichtsbeschränkungen



2



3

Tool List

Tools and Items Supplied EN
English

May Include

1 x 15mm T Handle 
Socket Wrench

1 x Deep Crank 
Double Ring Spanner 2 x Hex Key 4mm 2 x Hex Key 5mm

2 x Locking Castor
(With Bolt and 

Washer)

2 x Non-Locking Castor
(With Bolt and Washer) 2 x Rack Handles

2 x A-Plates

1 x Rack Frame

1 x H Foot

4 x Adjustable Feet 

10 x M6X10 Stainless 
Steel Head Screw 

4 x M8X10 Black 
Head Screw

2 x Location Pin 
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Double TwinBin

Single Locking Bar Double Locking Bar

Rack Header

Floor Markings

Quarter Turn Plastic 
Fixing Bolt

Collection Trays

Single TwinBin

TwinBin Accessories EN
English

Triple TwinBin

Ticket

Flag Device
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EN
English

Remove the black end cap from H-Foot, slide 
castor bolt into place and tighten.

Make sure to fix locking castors diagonally to 
each other.

Replace end cap.

Step 2 Turn H-Foot over, (lock castors if using). Insert location pin in centre holes and tap in 
with hammer (approx. 25-30mm will be left protruding from the top).

Step 3 Take the main frame and place onto the base ensuring the location pin inserts into the 
uprights of the frame. 

Ensure the frame sits precisely in the middle. If this not in alignment, remove and rotate frame 
180 degrees and try again.  

Step 4 Attach and secure the “A-Plates” to each side of the frame using the screws and tighten 
with Hex Key provided.

Remove each of the 4 outer screws from 
the H-Foot and replace with 4 adjustable 
feet.

Aluminium Rack Assembly Instructions
Step 1 Are you using castors?

Yes No

Step 5 The TwinBin rack is now ready for TwinBins to be attached.



6

TwinBin Installation Instructions

Step 2 Start with the bottom row of TwinBins and line up the slots at the
back upper bin with the slots on the rack.

Using the T-Handle and the quarter turn fixing bolts, place the bolt in the 
slots and turn clockwise.

Repeat for the whole bottom row using two fixing bolts per TwinBin with 
four per Triple TwinBin

Step 1 Open the top compartment of the TwinBin and fix the locking bar into the holes on the 
sides of the TwinBin. Make sure they are correctly ‘clicked’ into place.

Step 3 Place the remaining rows of TwinBins on top of the bottom row and secure with the 
fixing bolts. 

TwinBins can be mounted to both sides of the Rack.

Step 4 Attach the TwinBin Flags by pulling the TwinBin slider out slightly and clipping the 
TwinBin Flag into place. Hold down the red flag and return slider to original position.

Step 5 To clip on tickets, open bottom bin on TwinBin, push pegs on the tickets through the 
holes and slide down to clip into place.

Step 6 Are you using a header?

Place the Header on top of the rack and slide
into position.

Go to step 7.

Yes No

Step 7 Are you using collection trays?

Place at bottom of the rack. Go to step 7.

Yes No

Step 8 Are you using floor markings?

Clean and dry the floor. Print a rack ID label 
and insert into the window. Peel back film from 
the floor markings and firmly stick to floor.

Your TwinBin rack is ready.

Yes No

EN
English



7

Step 1 Both chambers are full of product. 
Only the first batch is accessible from the 
lower chamber.

Step 2 Once stock from the lower chamber is 
depleted. Pull slider to release reserve batch. 
The red flag indicates the top chamber is 
empty and replenishment is required.

Step 3 When the Flag has been scanned. 
The red flag is pushed down to reveal the 
yellow strip to indicate that the bin has been 
scanned for replenishment.

Step 4 The third batch is loaded
into the upper chamber.

Step 5 The top chamber has now been 
replenished and the flag has been reset.

EN
English How the TwinBin System Works
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0.75m crossrail can take a 
maximum weight of 225kg 
per crossrail. 

1.5m crossrail can take a 
maximum weight of 200kg per 
crossrail. 

If in doubt, always contact 
Hurst Green Plastics Ltd

Report all damages to 
Safety Officer

Do not alter the structure 

NOTE: The maximum weight for the total rack is 600kg, including weight of the TwinBins, 
accessories and contents.

 Conduct regular inspections for:

*  Correct application and use.
*  Loads within allowable safe limits
*  Accidental damage or dislodgement of structural  
 components 

Standard Castor: 
100mm diameter.

150kg moving per castor.
300kg static per castor.

Do not climb 
on shelving

Install according to 
instruction pack

EN
EnglishAluminium Rack Weight Limit 
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The maximum weight for each TwinBin is:

Single TwinBin
Max Weight - 2.5kg per 
chamber.

If in doubt, always contact Hurst Green Plastics Ltd:
info@hurstgreenplastics.com +44 (0) 1254 82 55 88

Report all damages to Safety Officer

Conduct regular inspections for:

* Correct application and use.
* Loads within allowable safe limits.
* Accidental damage or dislodgement of structural   
 components. 

Triple TwinBin
Max Weight - 2.5kg per 
chamber.

NOTE: Do not fill chamber more than 75% volume.

Use 2 bolts per Single & Double TwinBin.

Double TwinBin
Max Weight - 2.5kg per 
chamber.

Use 4 bolts per Triple TwinBin.

Install according to 
instruction pack

EN
English TwinBin Weight Limits



10

Liste des Outils

Outils et Articles Fournis FR
Français

Peut inclure

1 x Clé en T Douille 
15 mm

1 x Clé Double à œil 
Longuer

2 x Clés Allen 
4mm

2 x Clés Allen 
5mm

2 x Roues avec 
Frein (avec Boulon 

et Rondelle)

2 x Roues sans Frein 
(avec Boulon et 

Rondelle)
2 x Poignées

2 x Montants 
Latéraux

1 x Châssis

1 x Pied en H

4 x Mieds Réglables

10 x Vis en Inox M6X10

4 x Vis à Tête 
Noire M8X10

2 x Goupilles de 
Positionnement
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TwinBin Double

Barre de 
Verrouillage Simple

Barre de Verrouillage 
Double

Tête de Châssis

Marquage au Sol

Boulons en Plastique 
1/4 de Tour

Bacs de Distribution

TwinBin Simple

TwinBin et Accessoires

TwinBin Triple

Étiquettes

Indicateur FlagBin

FR
Français
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FR
Français

Retirez les capuchons noirs du pied en H, 
insérez les boulons de roulette et serrez.

Positionnez les roulettes avec frein à deux 
angles opposés

Replacez les capuchons.

Étape 2  Retournez le pied en H et bloquez les roulettes si nécessaire. Insérez la goupille de 
positionnement dans les trous centraux et enfoncez-la avec un marteau (elle doit dépasser 
d’environ 25 à 30 mm).

Étape 3  Placez le châssis sur la base en vous assurant que la goupille de positionnement 
s’insère dans le châssis.

Assurez-vous que le châssis est correctement centré. S’il n’est pas aligné, retirez-le, faites-le 
pivoter à 180 degrés et réessayez.

Étape 4  Positionnez et fixez les montants latéraux de chaque côté du châssis à l’aide des vis, 
puis serrez à l’aide de la clé Allen fournie.

Retirez chacune des 4 vis extérieures du 
pied en H et remplacez-les par 4 pieds 
réglables.

Notice de Montage du Porte-Bacs en Aluminium

Étape 1 – Utilisez-vous les roulettes ?

Oui Non

Étape 5 Le porte-bacs TwinBin est maintenant prêt à recevoir les TwinBin.
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Notice D’installation des TwinBin

Étape 2 Commencez par les TwinBin en bas et alignez les fentes situées 
à l’arrière en haut du bac avec celles des traverses.

Placez les boulons 1/4 de tour dans les fentes et tournez-les dans le sens 
des aiguilles d’une montre à l’aide de la poignée en T.

Étape 1 Ouvrez le compartiment supérieur du TwinBin et montez la barre de verrouillage dans 
les trous latéraux du TwinBin. Vérifiez qu’elle est bien fixée.

Étape 3 Placez les TwinBin venant au-dessus et fixez-les avec les boulons.

Les TwinBin peuvent être montés des deux côtés du châssis.

Étape 4 Placez les indicateurs FlagBin en tirant légèrement la glissière des TwinBin. Maintenez 
l’indicateur rouge et clipsez le FlagBin. Replacez la glissière dans sa position d’origine.

Étape 5 Pour placer les étiquettes, ouvrez le bac inférieur, poussez les chevilles sur les 
étiquettes dans les trous et glissez-la en place.

Étape 6 Utilisez-vous une tête de châssis ?

Placez la tête de châssis sur le dessus du
châssis et glissez-la en position.

Passez à l’étape 7.

Étape 7 Utilisez-vous bacs de distribution?

Montez-les en bas du châssis. Passez à l’étape 8.

Étape 8 Utilisez-vous marquage au sol?

Nettoyez et séchez le sol. Imprimez une étiquette et 
insérez-la dans la fenêtre. Retirez le film du marquage 
au sol, collez-le et appuyez fermement.

Votre porte-bacs TwinBin est prêt.

FR
Français

Oui Non

Oui Non

Oui Non
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Étape 1 Les deux bacs sont pleins 
d’articles. Seul le 1er lot d’articles est 
accessible par le bac inférieur.

Étape 2 L’indicateur rouge indique que 
les articles du bac supérieur ont été 
transférés dans le bac inférieur, prêts à 
être utilisés.

Étape 3 Le témoin jaune en haut de 
l’indicateur indique que le bac a été 
scanné pour son réapprovisionnement.

Étape 4 Le 3e lot d’articles est placé 
dans le bac supérieur.

Étape 5 Le bac supérieur a été rempli et 
l’indicateur a été réinitialisé.

Fonctionnement du Système TwinBin Flag FR
Français
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8

Les châssis de 1,5 m 
supportent un poids 
maximum de 200 kg par 
traverse.

Les châssis de 1,5 m 
supportent un poids maximum 
de 200 kg par traverse.

REMARQUE : le poids maximal pour le porte-bacs complet est de 600 kg, incluant le poids 
des TwinBin, de leur contenu et des accessoires.

 Vérifiez régulièrement les points suivants :

*  Application et utilisation correctes
*  Respect du poids admissible
*  Absence de dommage et bonne fixation des    
 composants structurels

Standard Castor: 
100mm diameter.

150kg moving per castor.
300kg static per castor.

Observer les 
instructions de 

montage

Aluminimum Rack Weight Limit FR
Français

En cas de doute, contactez 
toujours Hurst Green 

Plastics Ltd

Signalez tout dommage au
responsable sécurité

Ne pas modifier la 
structure

Ne pas 
monter sur les 

traverses
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Limites de Poids des TwinBin

Poids maximal pour chaque TwinBin:

TwinBin simple – 2,5 kg 
par bac.

En cas de doute, contactez toujours Hurst Green Plastics Ltd:
info@hurstgreenplastics.com +44 (0) 1254 825 588

Signalez tout dommage au responsable sécurité

Vérifiez régulièrement les points suivants :

*  Application et utilisation correctes
*  Respect du poids admissible
*  Absence de dommage et bonne fixation des composants  
 structurels

TwinBin triple –
2,5 kg par bac.

REMARQUE : ne remplissez pas les bacs à plus de 75 % de leur volume.

Utilisez 2 boulons pour chaque TwinBin 
simple et double.

TwinBin double – 2,5 kg 
par bac.

Utilisez 4 boulons pour chaque TwinBin 
triple.

FR
Français

Observer les 
instructions de 

montage
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Strumenti e Articoli in DotazioneIT
Italiano

Lista Degli Attrezzi

Potrebbe Includere

1 x Chiave a Bussola 
con Impugnatura a T 

15mm 

1 x Chiave a Doppio 
Anello con Solco 

Profondo

2 x Chiavi 
Esagonali 4mm

2 x Chiavi 
Esagonali 5mm

2 x Ruote con 
Bloccaggio (con 

Bullone e Rondella)

2 x Ruote senza 
Bloccaggio (con Bullone 

e Rondella)
2 x Maniglie

2 x Piastre ad A

1 x Telaio

1 x Piedino H 

4 x Piedini Regolabili

10 x Viti a Testa Cilindrica 
in Acciaio Inox M6X10 

4 x Viti a Testa 
Nera M8X10

2 x Spille di 
Posizione
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TwinBin Doppio TwinBin TriploTwinBin Singolo

Barra di Blocco 
Singola

Barra di Blocco 
Doppia

Parte Superiore Dello

Contrassegni del Pavimento

Bulloni di Fissaggio un 
Quarto di Giro in Plastica

Cassetti di raccolta

TwinBin e Accessori

Etichette

Bandierina FlagBin

IT
Italiano



19

IT
Italiano

Rimuovere il cappuccio finale nero dal piede ad 
H, far scorrere il bullone della ruota in posizione 
e stringere.

Assicurarsi di fissare le rotelle di bloccaggio in 
diagonale l’una all’altra.

Sostituire il tappo di chiusura.

Paso 2 Capovolgere il piede ad H, bloccando le ruote se necessario. Inserire il perno di 
posizionamento nei fori centrali e battere con il martello (circa 25-30mm rimarranno sporgenti 
dall’alto).

Paso 3 Prendere il telaio principale e posizionarlo sulla base assicurando gli inserti dei perni di 
posizionamento nei montanti del telaio.

Assicurarsi che il telaio sia posizionato esattamente al centro. Se questo non è allineato, 
rimuovere e ruotare il telaio di 180 gradi e riprovare.

Paso 4 Fissare e fissare le “Piastre A” su ogni lato del telaio utilizzando le viti e serrare con la 
chiave esagonale in dotazione.

Rimuovere ciascuna delle 4 viti esterne 
dai piedi ad H e sostituirle con 4 piedini 
regolabili.

Istruzioni per il montaggio della scaffalatura in alluminio

Paso 1 Si stanno usando le ruote?

Sì No

Paso 5 Il mobile TwinBin è ora pronto per il montaggio dei TwinBin.
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Istruzioni di Istallazione del TwinBin

Paso 2 Iniziare con la fila inferiore di TwinBins e allineare le fessure della 
parte anteriore del contenitore superiore con le fessure del telaio.

Utilizzando la maniglia a T e i bulloni di fissaggio posizionare il bullone 
nella fessura e avvitare in senso antiorario. Ripetere l`operazione per tutta
la fila inferiore.
 
Utilizzare due bulloni per TwinBin. 

Paso 1 Aprire lo scomparto superiore del TwinBin e fissare la barra di blocco nei buchi laterali 
del TwinBin.
Assicurarsi che siano correttamente inseriti con un click.

Paso 3 Posizionare la fila rimanente di TwinBins sopra alla fila più bassa e fissarla con i bulloni 
di fissaggio.
I TwinBins possono essere montati su entrambi i lati del telaio.

Paso 4 Agganciare le bandierine del FlagBin spingendo leggermente all`infuori il cursore 
del TwinBin. Premere giù la bandierina rossa e collocare il FlagBin nella posizione originale. 
Riportare il cursone nella posizione originale.

Paso 5 Per collocare le etichette sul TwinBins, apire il contenitori inferiore del TwinBin, spingere 
le mollette delle etichette attraverso i buchi e farli scivolare nella posizione desiderata.

Paso 6 Si sta usando una testata?

Porre la testata in cima al telaio e lasciarla 
scorrere in posizione.

Andare allo paso 7.

Paso 7 Si stanno usando i cassetti di raccolta?

Montez-les en bas du châssis. Andare allo paso 8.

Paso 8 Si stanno usando i contrassegni per il pavimento?

Pulire ed asciugare il pavimento. Stampare una 
targhetta di riconoscimento per lo scaffale e inserirla 
nella finestrina. Staccare il film dai contrassegni del 
pavimento e aderirlo bene al pavimento.

Lo scaffale TwinBin è pronto 
all`uso.

Sì No

Sì No

Sì No

IT
Italiano
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Paso 1 Le due vasche sono piene di 
prodotto. Solo la prima è accessibile dal 
cesto inferiore.

Paso 2 La bandierina rossa indica che 
il contenuto della vasca superiore è 
stato trasferito nella vasca inferiore ed è 
pronto all`uso.

Paso 3 La banda gialla sopra la 
bandierina indica che il cesto è stato 
scannerizzato per un reintegro.

Paso 4 La terza dose è stata caricata 
nello scomparto superiore.

Paso 5 Il cesto superiore è stato 
integrato e la bandierina è stata 
resettata.

Come le TwinBin Flag System WorksIT
Italiano
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8

Ogni ripiano 0,75 m può 
sostenere un peso massimo 
di 225 kg.

Ogni ripiano 1,5 m può 
sostenere un peso massimo di 
200 kg.

ATTENZIONE: Il peso Massimo totale dello scaffale è di 600 kg, incluso il peso del TwinBins, 
degli accessori e del contenuto.

Vérifiez régulièrement les points suivants :

*  Application et utilisation correctes
*  Respect du poids admissible
*  Absence de dommage et bonne fixation des 
 composants structurels

Standard Castor: 
Diametro di 100 mm.

150 kg per rotella in 
movimento.
300 kg per rotella statica.

Eseguire l`istallazione 
seguendo le istruzioni

Aluminimum Rack Weight Limit IT
Italiano

In caso di dubbio 
contattare Hurst Green 

Plastc Ltd

Rapportare tutti i danni 
al responsabile della 

sicurezza

Non alterare la struttura

Non 
arrampicarsi 
sullo scaffale
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Limiti di Peso del TwinBin

Il peso massimo di ogni TwinBin è di:

Peso massimo TwinBin 
singolo: 2,5 kg per 
scomparto.

In caso di dubio contattare Hurst Green Plastics Ltd:
info@hurstgreenplastics.com +44 (0) 1254 825 588

Rapportare ogni danno al responsabile per la sicurezza.

Eseguire una regolare ispezione di:

*  Uso e applicazione corretti.
*  Carichi entro i limiti massimi.
*  Danno accidentale o dissasetto di elementi strutturali.            

Peso massimo TwinBin 
triplo: 
2,5 kg per scomparto.

ATTENZIONE : Non riempire lo scomparto per più del 75 % del volume.

Utilizzare due bulloni per TwinBin singolo o 
doppio.

Peso massimo TwinBin 
doppio: 2,5 kg per 
scomparto.

Utilizzare due bulloni per TwinBin triplo

Eseguire 
l`istallazione 
seguendo le 

IT
Italiano
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Lista de Herramientas

Herramientas y Artículos Suministrados ES
Español

Puede Incluir

1 Llave de Tubo con 
Cabeza Cuadrada 

de 15 mm

1 Llave de Estrella 
de dos Cabezas 
Extraacodada

2 Llaves Allen 
de 4 mm

2 Llaves Allen 
de 5 mm

2 x Rodillos con 
Bloqueo (con perno 

y Arandela)

2 x Rodillos sin Bloqueo 
(con Perno y Arandela 2 x Asas

2 x Placas 
Triangulares

1 x Armazón

1 x H Foot

4 x Pies Ajustables

10 x Tornillos con Cabeza 
de Acero Inoxidable 

M6X10

4 x Tornillos con
Cabeza Negra 

M8X10

2 x Pasadores 
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TwinBin Doble TwinBin TripleTwinBin Sencillo

Barra de Bloqueo 
sencilla

Barra de Bloqueo 
Doble

Cabezal del Bastidor

Marcas del Suelo

Pernos de Fijación de 
Cuarto de Giro de Plástico

Bandejas de Recolección

TwinBin y Accesorios  

Etiquetas

Banderín FlagBin

ES
Español
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ES
Español

Instrucciones de montaje de la estantería de aluminio

Retire el tope negro de la base en forma de H, 
coloque el rodillo y apriételo.

Asegúrese de fijar los rodillos con bloqueo en 
diagonal uno respecto al otro.

Vuelva a colocar el tope.

Paso 2 Dé la vuelta a la base en forma de H (bloquee los rodillos si los utiliza). Introduzca los 
pasadores en los orificios centrales y golpéelos con un martillo (aprox. 25-30 mm sobresaldrán 
de la parte superior).

Paso 3 Coloque el armazón principal sobre la base cerciorándose de que los pasadores se 
inserten en los soportes del armazón.

Asegúrese de que el armazón esté fijado exactamente en el centro. Si no está alineado, 
retírelo, gírelo 180° y vuelva a intentarlo.

Paso 4 Sujete y asegure las placas triangulares a cada lado del armazón usando los tornillos y 
apriételos con las llaves Allen suministradas.

Retire los 4 tornillos exteriores de la base 
en forma de H y sustitúyalos con los 4 
pies ajustables.

Paso 1 ¿Va a usar los rodillos?

Sí No

Paso 5 La estantería TwinBin está lista para añadirle las TwinBins.
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Instrucciones de Instalación del TwinBin

Paso 2 Comience con la fila inferior de TwinBins y alinee las ranuras de la
parte posterior del contenedor superior con las ranuras del bastidor.

Utilice el mango en T y los pernos de fijación de cuarto de giro para 
colocar el perno en las ranuras y girar en sentido horario.

Repita el procedimiento para toda la fila inferior. Utilice dos pernos de 
fijación por TwinBin.

Paso 1 Abra el compartimento superior del TwinBin y fije la barra de bloqueo en los orificios 
del lateral en el TwinBin.
Asegúrese de que hagan «clic» en su sitio.

Paso 3 Coloque las filas restantes de TwinBins encima de la fila inferior y fíjelas con los pernos 
de fijación.
Los TwinBins pueden montarse a ambos lados del bastidor.

Paso 4 Acople los banderines FlagBin tirando ligeramente hacia fuera del deslizador del 
TwinBin. Sostenga hacia abajo el banderín rojo FlagBin y colóquelo en su sitio. Devuelva el 
deslizador a su posición original.

Paso 5 Para colocar las etiquetas, abra el contenedor inferior del TwinBin, empuje las clavijas 
de las etiquetas a través de los orificios y deslícelas hasta su sitio.

Paso 6 ¿Está usando un cabezal?

Coloque el cabezal en la parte superior del 
bastidor y deslícelo a su sitio.

Vaya al paso 7.

Paso 7 ¿Está usando bandejas de recolección?

Colóquelas en la parte inferior del bastidor. Vaya al paso 8.

Paso 8 ¿Está usando marcas en el suelo?

Limpie y seque el suelo. Imprima una etiqueta de ID del 
bastidor e insértela en la ventana. Retire la película de 
las marcas del suelo y adhiérala con firmeza al suelo.

Su bastidor TwinBin ya está listo.

Sì No

Sì No

Sì No

ES
Español
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Paso 1 Ambas cámaras están llenas de 
producto.

Paso 2 El banderín rojo indica que los 
contenidos de la cámara superior se han 
transferido a la cámara inferior, que está 
lista para usarse.

Paso 3 La tira amarilla de la parte 
superior del banderín indica que el 
contenedor se ha escaneado para 
llenarse.

Paso 4 Se carga el tercer lote en la 
cámara superior.

Paso 5 El contenedor superior se ha 
llenado y se ha retirado el banderín.

Cómo Funciona el Sistema TwinBin Flag ES
Español



29

8

Cada riel de 0,75 m soporta 
un peso máximo de 225 kg.

Cada riel de 1,5 m soporta un 
peso máximo de 200 kg.

NOTA: El peso máximo total del bastidor es de 600 kg, incluyendo el peso de TwinBins, 
accesorios y sus contenidos.

Ejecute inspecciones regulares relativas a:

* Aplicación y uso correctos.
* Cargas dentro de los límites de seguridad permitidos
* Daños accidentales o desplazamiento de 
 componentes estructurales

Standard Castor: 
Diámetro de 100 mm

150 kg en movimiento por 
ruedecilla 
300 kg sin movimiento por 
ruedecilla

Instale según las 
instrucciones

Aluminimum Rack Weight Limit 

En caso de duda, 
contacte con Hurst Green 

Plastics Ltd

Informe de cualquier 
daño al responsable de 

seguridad

No altere la estructura

No se suba a 
los estantes

ES
Español
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Limitaciones de Peso del TwinBin

En caso de duda, contacte con Hurst Green Plastics Ltd:
info@hurstgreenplastics.com +44 (0) 1254 825 588

Informe de cualquier daño al responsable de seguridad.

Ejecute inspecciones regulares relativas a:

* Aplicación y uso correctos.
* Cargas dentro de los límites de seguridad permitidos
* Daños accidentales o desplazamiento de componentes 
 estructurales

ES
Español

El peso máximo para cada TwinBin es de:

Peso máx. de un 
TwinBin sencillo: 2,5 kg 
por cámara.

Peso máx. de un 
TwinBin triple: 2,5 kg 
por cámara.

NOTA: No llene la cámara a más del 75 % de volumen.

Use 2 pernos por TwinBin Sencillo o 
Doble.

Peso máx. de un 
TwinBin doble: 2,5 kg 
por cámara.

Use 4 pernos por TwinBin Triple.

Instale según las 
instrucciones
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Werkzeugliste

Mitgelieferte Werkzeuge und Gegenstände

Optional

1 x 15mm T-Griff-
Steckschlüssel

1 x x tief gekröpfter     
Doppelringschlüssel

2 x Inbusschlüssel  
4mm

2 x Inbusschlüssel  
5mm

2 x Feststellrollen
(mit Schraube und
Unterlegscheibe)

2 x  nicht feststellbare
Rollen (mit Schraube
und Unterlegscheibe)

2 x Regalgriffe

2 x A-Platten

1 x Regalgestell

1 x H Fuß

4 x Verstellbare Füße

10 x M6X10 
Edelstahlschrauben

4 x M8X10 
Schwarzkopf-

schrauben

2 x Fixierstifte

DE
Deutsche
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Doppel-TwinBin Dreifach-TwinBinEinzel-TwinBin

Einzelriegel Doppelriegel

Gestell-Kopfteil

Bodenmarkierungen

Vierteldrehun-
Feststellschraube

Auffangschalen

TwinBin und Zubehör

Karte

FlagBin-Fahne

DE
Deutsche
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DE
Deutsche

Entfernen Sie die schwarze Endkappe vom 
H-Fuß, schieben Sie die Rollenschraube ein 
und ziehen Sie sie fest.

Feststellrollen diagonal zueinander befestigen.

Endkappe wieder befestigen.

Schritt 2 Entfernen Sie die 4 äußeren Schrauben des H-Fußes und ersetzen Sie diese durch 4 
Stellfüße. 

Schritt 3 Nehmen Sie das Hauptgestell und setzen Sie es auf den Sockel, wobei Sie darauf
achten müssen, dass der Fixierstift in die Ständer des Gestells eingeführt wird. 

Darauf achten, dass das Gestell genau in der Mitte sitzt. Wenn das nicht der Fall ist, entfernen 
und drehen Sie das Gestell um 180 Grad und versuchen Sie es noch einmal.

Schritt 4 Befestigen und sichern Sie die “A-Platten” an jeder Seite des Gestells mit den
Schrauben und ziehen Sie diese mit dem mitgelieferten Sechskantschlüssel fest.

Entfernen Sie die 4 äußeren Schrauben
des H-Fußes und ersetzen Sie diese
durch 4 Stellfüße. 

Aluminiumregal Montageanleitung
Schritt 1 Benutzen Sie Rollen?

Ja Nein

Schritt 5 Das TwinBin-Regal ist jetzt bereit für die Befestigung von TwinBins.
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Schritt 2 Mit der untersten Reihe TwinBins beginnen und die Öffnungen 
am oberen Bin hinten mit den Öffnungen am Gestell ausrichten.

Die Vierteldrehung-Feststellschrauben in den Öffnungen platzieren und 
mithilfe des Knebelgriffs nach rechts drehen.
 
Schritt für die gesamte untere Reihe wiederholen. Pro TwinBin zwei
Feststellschrauben verwenden.

Schritt 1 Das obere Fach des TwinBin öffnen und den Riegel in den Löchern an den Seiten des 
TwinBin befestigen. Darauf achten, dass diese richtig einrasten.

Schritt 3 Die übrigen TwinBin-Reihen über der unteren Reihe platzieren und mit den 
Feststellschrauben befestigen. TwinBins können an beiden Seiten des Gestells angebracht 
werden.

Schritt 4 Den TwinBin-Schieber etwas herausziehen und die Fahne befestigen. Die rote Fahne 
nach unten drücken und die FlagBin-Fahne einrasten lassen. Den Schieber wieder in die 
Ausgangspostion bringen.

Schritt 5 Zum Anklippen der Karten, den unteren Bin am TwinBin öffnen, die Stifte an den 
Karten durch die Öffnungen drücken und in Position schieben.

Schritt 6 Verwenden Sie ein Kopfteil?

Das Kopfteil auf dem Gestell oben platzieren 
und in Postion schieben.

Schritt 7.

Schritt 7 Verwenden Sie Auffangschalen?

Im Gestell unten platzieren. Schritt 8.

Schritt 8 Verwenden Sie Bodenmarkierungen?

Boden säubern und trocknen. Folie von den Eckstücken 
abziehen und fest auf dem Boden ankleben. Ein Gestell-
ID-Label drucken, in das Fenster einschieben und am 
Boden festkleben.

Ihr TwinBin-Gestell ist fertig.

Ja Nein

Ja Nein

Ja Nein

Montageanleitung TwinBin DE
Deutsche
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Schritt 1 Beide Kammern sind mit 
dem Produkt gefüllt. Es kann nur auf 
die Charge im unteren Binzugegriffen 
werden.

Schritt 2 Die rote Fahne bedeutet, dass 
der Inhalt der oberen Kammer have in 
die untere Kammer transferiert wurde 
und zur Verwendung bereitsteht.

Schritt 3 Der gelbe Streifen oben an 
der Fahne bedeutet, dass der Bin zum 
Nachfüllen gescannt wurde.

Schritt 4 Die 3. Charge wurdein die 
obere Kammer geladen.

Schritt 5 Der obere Bin wurdenachgefüllt 
und die Fahne wurde zurückgestellt.

Funktionsweise des TwinBin Flag-SystemsDE
Deutsche
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8

0,75 m Querschiene
Maximale Tragkraft pro
Querschiene ist 225 kg.

1,5 m Querschiene
Maximale Tragkraft pro
Querschiene ist 200 kg.

HINWEIS: Die maximale Tragkraft, inklusive TwinBins, Zubehör und Inhalt, des Gestells 
beträgt 600 kg.

Regelmäßige Prüfung auf:

*  Richtige Anwendung und Verwendung.
*  Lasten innerhalb der zulässigen, sicheren Grenzen
*  Schäden oder Ablösung von Bauteilen

Standard Castor: 
100 mm Durchmesser.

150 kg pro Rolle in Bewegung.
300 kg pro Rolle feststehend.

Nach Anleitung 
montieren

Aluminimum Rack Weight Limit 

Im Zweifel immer
Hurst Green Plastics Ltd

kontaktieren

Alle Schäden dem
Sicherheitsbeauftragten

melden

Aufbau nicht verändern

Nicht auf 
die Regale 

steigen

DE
Deutsche
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Die maximale Tragkraft für jeden TwinBin beträgt:

Einzel-TwinBin
Max. Tragkraft -
2,5 kg pro Kammer.

Im Zweifel immer Hurst Green Plastics Ltd kontaktieren:
info@hurstgreenplastics.com +44 (0) 1254 825 588

Alle Schäden dem Sicherheitsbeauftragten melden.

Regelmäßige Prüfung auf:

*  Richtige Anwendung und Verwendung.
*  Lasten innerhalb der zulässigen, sicheren Limits.
*  Versehentliche Schäden oder Ablösen von Bauteilen.

Dreifach-TwinBin
Max. Tragkraft -
2,5 kg pro Kammer.

HINWEIS: Kammer nur zu 75% füllen.

Je Einzel- & Doppel-TwinBin 2
Schrauben verwenden.

Doppel-TwinBin
Max. Tragkraft -
2,5 kg pro Kammer.

Je Dreifach-TwinBin 4 Schrauben
verwenden.

Nach Anleitung 
montieren

Gewichtsbeschränkung TwinBinDE
Deutsche
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More from Hurst Green Plastics Ltd

Kitting

Stock Indicators

Benefits of all the kitting systems include: –

•	 Complete	multi-trip	kitting
•		 Safe,	secure	and	tamper	proof
•		 No	cross	or	environmental	contamination
•		 Resealable	and	reusable
•		 Very	visual	and	easy	to	use
•		 No	waste!
•	 Reuducing	in	FOD
•	 Improved	traceability

Benefits of our stock indicators 
include: –

•	 Extremely	simple	to	install
•	 Back	plate	can	be	fixed	to	any	type	of	bin
•	 Very	visual
•	 Easy	to	use
•	 Compliments	your	current	system
•	 Durable	and	robust
•	 BinFlag	is	RFID	compatible

Rivet Dispenser

Benefits of our rivet dispenser include: –

•		 The	hoppers	can	be	provided	in	any	size	to	
 enable higher quantities to be stored.
•		 First	In	First	Out	in	stock	rotation	(FIFO)	is
 obtained.
•	 Simple	and	easy	to	manage	inventory	of	small	
 parts.
•		 Store	managers	can	see	when	to	reorder	
 before stocks run out by adding a reorder line 
 across the hopper.
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Hurst Green Plastics Limited 

www.TwinBin.com

First Floor, Bowland House, The Sidings Business Park, Whalley, Lancashire, BB7 9SE, UK
Phone: +44 (0)1254 825588 - Fax: +44 (0)1254 824521 - e-mail: info@hurstgreenplastics.com


